

# TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance M. G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25

## **AMENDED**

Town Clerk

### LIBRARY REUSE COMMITTEE

February 22, 2024

7 **pm** 

Ball Room of the Sharon Community Center 219 Massapoag Ave

#### **ZOOM INFORMATION**

 Online
 Meeting ID
 Password

 www.zoom.us
 308-161-1687
 02067

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3081611687?pwd=b1J3TnI4MS9pcjhvYlE5NUxYMUlKZz09

**BY PHONE** 

1-312-626-6799 1-929-205-6099 1-253-215-8782 1-301-715-8592 1-346-248-7799 1-669-900-6833

To mute or unmute yourself, Press \*6

#### **AGENDA**

**AGENDA ITEM 1**. Approval of minutes of 01/25/24 meeting.

**AGENDA ITEM 2:** Mridula's meeting with Fred Turkington

AGENDA ITEM 3: 2006 Town Warrant amending Sharon Historical Society Lease

**AGENDA ITEM 4**: Update on RFP process

**AGENDA ITEM 5:** Proposed joint meeting with Planning Board for 3/14

**AGENDA ITEM 6:** Topics not anticipated at time of posting.